AGEND		A ITEM EXI	ECUTIVE SUMMARY	Agen	da Item number:	*ID
AL P	Title:	Recommendation to approve a Resolution Awarding the Bid for Stone and Gravel Material to Viking Brothers, Inc.				
ST. CHARLES	Presenter:	AJ Reineking				
Meeting: City Council Date: April 27, 2020						
Proposed Cost: Up to \$59,000		Budget	Budgeted Amount: \$59,000		Not Budgeted:	
Executive Summary (if not budgeted please explain):						
On February 28, 2020, the City opened bids for the annual provision of stone and gravel material for utilization throughout the Public Services Divisions.						
The City received three responses to this bid solicitation. Viking Brothers, Inc. of Aurora, IL submitted the lowest responsive, responsible bid for the base scope of the contract. They have supplied this material to the City in the past with satisfactory results as far as quality of the material and timeliness of deliveries.						
The Public Services Department utilizes stone and gravel materials to patch roadways, backfill after emergency infrastructure repair, and to stabilize shorelines and basin walls.						
Attachments (please list):						
* Bid Tabulation *Resolution						
Recommendation/Suggested Action (briefly explain):						

Recommendation to Award the Bid for Stone/Gravel Material to Viking Brothers, Inc.

			E. D. Shands LLC S		S. Schroeder Trucking, Inc		Viking Brothers Inc.	
Name	Qty	UoM	Price	Extended Price	Price	Extended Price	Price	Extended Price
CA-7, ¾" CRUSHED LIMESTONE	2000	tons	\$21.40	\$42,800.00	\$21.75	\$43,500.00	\$17.75	\$35,500.00
CA-6,GRADE 8, CRUSHED LIMESTONE	1000	tons	\$14.65	\$14,650.00	\$14.65	\$14,650.00	\$12.75	\$12,750.00
Total price				\$57,450.00		\$58,150.00		\$48,250.00

City of St. Char	rles, Illinois
Resolution No.	

A Resolution Awarding the Bid for Stone and Gravel Material to Viking Brothers, Inc. in the amount of \$59,000

Presented & Passed by the City Council on April 27, 2020

WHEREAS three bids were received for Stone and Gravel Materials;

WHEREAS Viking Brothers, Inc. submitted the lowest responsive bid;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, that the Bid for Stone and Gravel Material be awarded to Viking Brothers, Inc. in the amount of \$59,000.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of April, 2020

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of April, 2020

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of April, 2020

	Raymond P. Rogina, Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays:	

Absent: Abstain: